YT Automobile Pte Ltd
60 Jalan Lam Huat

#03-35/36

Singapore 737869

CO. & GST REG NO: 202000140N

Yr Ref : PA7038B
Our Ref : SJQ1136C

14 JULY 2020 Without Prejudice
Attn: Motor Claim Dept

AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD
8 Shenton Way,

#27-01/02 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Accident involving S1Q1136C & PA7038B on 06/05/2020 20:20 hrs at JUNCTION JURONG TOWN
HALL TOWARDS WEST COAST ROAD.

We refer to the above said accident.

As instructed, we are claiming the following as stated below:

1. Cost of repair S 7,490.00
2. Loss of use (5100 x 15 days) S 1,500.00
3. Towing fee S 80.00
4. GIA search fee S 2.00

Total S 9,072.00

We enclosed herewith relevant document as stated below:

Accident report
Final Repair Bill
Letter of authority
Towing receipt
GIA search receipt

L O

We do not have the survey report and photographs as our client’s motor vehicle was surveyed by
your appointed surveyor.

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client’s claim & we look forward to
hearing from you soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

(Claim Dept)
YT AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD.

Tel: 6904 4596 Fax: 6694 4929
Email: ytautomobile20 @ gmail.com



TO: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Dear Sirs,

CLAIMANT: 1ST CAR RENTAL

e Y 3
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SSRW3LC § RPASTHE on SGRTPR | oeis wes
AVRCTIS B ST ST BRUC ASSTPTYT - S5~ car 7N oo

IWE BER ot e , am/are the registered Owner of VVehicle No. sSSKRWLC

Please note that |have assigned all compensation monies due -to me/us in the above said
accident to YT AUTOMBILE PTE. LTD.

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above said
accident to YT AUTOMOBILE PTE. LTD. and forward your settlement chequeto YT
AUTOMOBILE PTE. LTD. whom lAve had authorized to collect the said compensation
monies..

XA

i N
Signatgredst Claimant
(company Stamp, if applicable)
Name - 1ST CAR RENTAL
NRIC No. : _SXXXX272C

Date . 11/05/2020




WITHOUT PREJUDICE to:
(a) Insurers’ Subrogated Claim and/or |
(b) Any Personal Injury Claims !
[Note: This Notice supersedes any |
inconsistencies found in this ’
Discharge Voucher]

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: PA 7038B (Insd veh)
SJQ 1136C (TP veh) Model: HONDA FIT

Date of Accident/ Time: 06/05/2020
Repair Estimate .S 17,248.61
Final Repair Cost S 7,490.00 WIGST
Loss of Use 75 600.00 12 daysat$ 50 perday
Rental (if any) S days at $ per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee ) 2.00
Others: ¥S 80.00 TOWING FEE

45
Final Settlement Sum :$ 8,172.00

YT AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD
] YEs [X] NO

Payee Name :
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [

(Kindly indicate below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)

B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/#%e= BOLA Scenario No: _27
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/| confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

N/

O\
Signature oszr\ksrt/ep{ Wesentative / Workshop stamp
Name of Representative:
pate: 20/01/2021

©F

Signature of AXA\'s\mr\ﬁyo r/representative:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

pate: 21/01/2021

Signature ofWith stamp (if applicable)
Name of Witness: *

Date: )AD\\ \ 502\

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



YT AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD.

60 Jalan Lam Huat #03 - 35/36, Singapore (737869)
Tel : 6358 3031 | Fax No : 6694 4929

TEL: 6904 4596 FAX: 6694 4929

CO. & GST REG NO : 202000140N

Tax Invoice: 30004

AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Bill Date: 16/6/2020

8 Shenton Way, Vehicle No: SJQ1136C

#27-01/02 AXA Tower Vehicle Model: HONDA FIT

Singapore 068811 Date of Accident: 6/5/2020
Claim No:

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

S/N QTY Descriptions Unit Price Amount SS
1 Lumpsum Repair 7000.00
E. & O.E. Total SS 7000.00

GST 7% SS 490.00

Amount Due S$ 7490.00

for YT Automobile Pte Ltd.



7/7/2020

GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-20-061945
Date of Request: 06/05/2020 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd
60 Jalan Lam Huat
Singapore 737869
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 06/05/2020
Enquiry By Ng Mei Yen
~P Vehicle No. PA7038B
Accident Date 06/05/2020
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
PA7038B AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 01/07/2019-30/06/2020 6880 4888
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of
or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=2501940&CFID=73481115&CFTOKEN=dbc... 1/2



77712020 Invoice

£ GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hou‘rs: Monday to Friday 9am to S5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-20-061945
Date of Request: 06/05/2020 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd
60 Jalan Lam Huat
Singapore 737869
Dear Sir/Madam,
Enquiry Date 06/05/2020
Enquiry By Ng Mei Yen
TP Vehicle No. PA7038B
~ccident Date 06/05/2020
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvtp&refid=2501940&CFID=73481115&CFTOKEN=dbc... 2/2



Efficient Towing Services

’
403 Sin Ming Avenue #13-307. Sin Ming Garden, Singapore 570403 b{MF’F
Ah Di Mobile: 8588 8877 -3

Email : efficienttowing.sg@gmail.com

24 Hours Towing Services Rusiness Reg. No.: 53349344K CAarc
“ No. 51587

CASH SALE / JOB ORDER
Date : 0 '5057/0

Messrs: T Brurowmonte ?"‘LH‘D‘

% [ = H sl . D Tyre Replacement

Vehicle No. %:jGLL\B%(- Model No: = o Acciden)Breakdown
- R : Accide cakdow

i (8 /72) Aelvr EHTH —

Time (day/night): 0 Contact No: [] Mutti/Basement

3} /S . ! I:I With Load/Cargo Box
Location: ) i el &‘1

D King Dolly

D Jump Start/Changing of batlery

#|
To: Conv s (ot "0 I:] Transport Charge
AR b/ c [ ] Low Body Kit
sl € — ; Wik | M) .
g‘l‘%{li aﬂ\ Others: | [:I Door Opening Service
22 Tow Truck ey
Authorised By: W‘?-y Driver Name: va\/'f E' Crane Up/Winch Out
Collect Doc/Key
iE AL S A ATIL R4S, AT P A EITIR K RHUR, [ Repo
—tid £ £ 847 i . [ ] Woodlands and Tuas Checkpoin

Note: Vehicle is towed at owner's risk. The company accepts no responsibility 4
for damages or other misdemeanour to your vehicle whilst being towed. E. & O.E



Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 24 December 2020 10:02 AM

To: 'Jo'

Subject: RE: Accident Involving PA7038B & SJQ1136C DOA 06.05.20 (OUR REF:

CC4/ASM20005642/Qga3) - STANDARD LETTER

24 DECEMBER 2020

TONG TAR TRANSPORT SERVICE PTE LTD
DRIVER: DU XIUCHENG

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM20005642/Qga3

YOUR REF :PA 7038B

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 7038B AND SJQ 1136C ALONG/AT JURONG TOWN HALL ROAD ON
06/05/2020

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from YT Automobile Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SJIQ 1136C against your motor
insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head-to-
rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy. We
also wish to advise that there is an excess of S$2,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the
policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from
this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must
be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ceciliachong@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Hiring Agreement

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Driver’s NRIC / Work Permit

Authorisation letter / Employment Letter

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed
of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

1



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or
their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy
terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity
upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6749 4274 or email us at ceciliachong@lkkauto.com.
Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

""Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2021"

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chonyg | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 67494274 | email: CeciliaChong@[kKauto.com | fax; 67414108

BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408933)

¥ LIRS

ReERER W Spye the Larth Print only when necessary-

From: Jo [mailto:jo@tongtar.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 23 December 2020 5:21 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Accident Involving PA7038B & SJQ1136C DOA 06.05.20

Hi
Please find attached
Thank you

Regards

Josephine

HP: (65) 9829 2152

Tong Tar Transport Service Pte Ltd
8 Soon Lee Road, Singapore 628073



1/20/2021 Claim Portal

« Re:RE: Re:RE: Re: <MANDATEI - SOM OZN%L }ACCIDENT
INVOLVING PA 7038B & SJQ 1 6C ON 06/05/2020}

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi Pls proceed -VO

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/view-message/?serviceRequestNumber=16...  1/1





